TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of Legal Entity

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Treadways Corporation		08/31/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Treadways, LLC
Street Address:	2000 Campus Lane
City:	East Norriton
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19403
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2951144	DURATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)393-5350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2026386666 Phone:

Email: trademark@jhip.com, mgentner@jhip.com

Correspondent Name: Marsha G. Gentner Address Line 1: 400 Seventh Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: 6th Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1952/T-36959US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marsha G. Gentner
Signature:	/Marsha G. Gentner/
Date:	09/04/2009

TRADEMARK 900142586 **REEL: 004057 FRAME: 0158**

Total Attachments: 2

source=treadways.conv#page1.tif source=treadways.conv#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004057 FRAME: 0159

Delaware

PAGE

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE
CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "TREADWAYS CORPORATION" TO A
DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM
"TREADWAYS CORPORATION" TO "TREADWAYS, LLC", FILED IN THIS
OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2007, AT 12:33
O'CLOCK P.M.

4011914 8100

090415331

You may verify this certificate onlin at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENT CATION: 7278054

DATE: 05-01-09

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004057 FRAME: 0160

RECORDED: 09/04/2009

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:33 PM 08/31/2007 FILED 12:33 PM 08/31/2007 SRV 070977486 - 4011914 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

	poration first formed is Delaware
3. The inviodingless impropriately w	wice to filing this Cartificate in Delaware
2.) The jurisdiction immediately p	rior to filing this Certificate is <u>Delaware</u>
3.) The date the corporation first f	ormed is August 8, 2005
4.) The name of the Corporation in	mmediately prior to filing this Certificate is
TREADWAYS CORPORATIO	N
AL AND CALL TAILED TAILED	
5.) The name of the Limited Liab	lity Company as set forth in the Certificate of
Formation is TREADWAYS,	LLC
Formation is TREADWAYS, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the un	LLC Idensigned have executed this Certificate on the
Formation is TREADWAYS,	LLC Idersigned have executed this Certificate on the
Formation is TREADWAYS, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the un	LLC Idersigned have executed this Certificate on the
Formation is TREADWAYS, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the un	LLC Idersigned have executed this Certificate on the
Formation is TREADWAYS, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the un	ndersigned have executed this Certificate on the
Formation is TREADWAYS, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the un	ndersigned have executed this Certificate on the, A.D. 2007
Formation is TREADWAYS, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the un	ndersigned have executed this Certificate on the
Formation is TREADWAYS, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the un	By ASOM Laudie Authorized Person GENERAL COURSEL + SECCETA
Formation is TREADWAYS, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the un	ndersigned have executed this Certificate on the , A.D. 2007 By Asward Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 004057 FRAME: 0161